Single Video Sponsorship Contract Between GY6vids LLC & Radian Weapons Address:

> P.O. Box 13082 Salem, OR 97309 Phone #: 503-893-2987

1. Josiah Underwood

(Title Dir or Operations) of

Radian Weapons(referred to in this contract as "RW"), hereby enter into business with GY6vids LLC. RW acknowledges that neither party are liable for each other's services. RW releases GY6vids LLC and any of it's affiliates, from any liability/lawsuits that RW may acquire now or in the future. RW, and it's affiliates are released from all liability/lawsuits that GY6vids LLC may acquire now or in the future.

This contract is to solely bind "Radian Weapons" and "GY6vids LLC" into a contract of product placement promotion at the beginning of 1 video(Single Video Sponsorship) uploaded to GY6vids LLC YouTube Channel (YouTube.com/GY6vids) in the following ways listed below:

- The video that Radian Weapons is sponsoring will be chosen by GY6vids at their discretion, and uploaded onto YouTube.com/GY6vids October 1st, 2017
- <u>The Video chosen will be a video that is estimated to receive a large amount of</u> <u>traffic(Views), though large amounts of traffic CANNOT BE GUARANTEED by</u> <u>GY6vids, GY6vids will do their best to place this advertisement in a video with</u> <u>"High Viewership Potential"</u>
- The Product Promotion Section for this single video sponsorship will be within the first 1min of the video.
- RW will provide detailed product information to be mentioned in this promotion section
- The Product Promotion Section will be between 15sec-30sec in total duration.
- Some of Radian Weapons Products will be shown and discussed in this Product Promotion Section(supplied by Radian Weapons)
- Radian Weapons Logo will be Displayed on screen the entire duration of the promotion section(15sec-30sec)
- Radian Weapons will be verbally stated as the "Sponsor of the video" that is chosen.
- A Clickable website link will be in the YouTube video description (Above the Fold) for Radian Weapons website.

As payment for this Single Video Sponsorship/Promotion, Radian Weapons guarantees to pay monetary compensation to GY6vids LLC in the form of <u>\$0.03 cents Per View</u> that the Sponsored Video receives for 6 months from date of Video Upload onto YouTube.com/GY6vids (Oct 1st 2017-April 1st 2018). Payment will be sent to GY6vids LLC via Check the 1st of every

Ex A to Notice of Removal Page 1 of 2 Page 13 of 14 view. Invoices for each months Total Views and money owed will be sent on the 1st of each month for 6 months.

All Viewership that occurs after 6 months from the date of Upload(April 2nd, 2018<) will **NOT** be compensated for by Radian Weapons, but their Promotion Section will remain viewable for as long as the video is active.

No Guarantee of Sales/Traffic/Growth of any kind are made for RW in this Single Video Sponsorship, though this promotion has endless possibility for Sales/Traffic/Growth for RW, GY6vids has no control over the actions of viewers.

This contract is based on the above mentioned details, once the contract is complete and all requirements are met by both parties, this contract will be considered fulfilled and complete. Future business between GY6vids LLC and RW after the completion of this contract will be discussed and stated in a secondary contract. Details and conditions in this contract are stated as a "NO QUOTE DEAL," none of which will be discussed to outside third parties at any point in time. If the need does arise to discuss these details to a third party, notification will be provided to each party of this contract. This contract is only to be discussed between the below signed representatives of RW and the CEO of GY6vids LLC.

1

Name & Signature of "Radian Weapons" Representative:

Print Name: Josiah Underwood	Signature:
Name & Signature of "Radian Weapons" CEO	
Print Name: Joshna Underwerd	Signature: Date:9-7-17
Name & Signature of CEO of GY6vids LLC:	
Print Name: Andrew	Signature: Date: <u>9 - 0 - 20 7</u>